
First Name Last Name Organization Title Phone Email
Jason  Adkins TOGA /Sonfarm Producer 615‐207‐4330 jasonmadkins@yahoo.com
Tom  Bible TN Farmers Co‐op tbible@ourcoop.com
Stratton  Bone TN House of Representatives Representative 615‐741‐7086 rep.stratton.bone@legislature.state.tn.us
Greg Brann USDA NRCS Grazing Land Specialist 615‐277‐2569 greg.brann@tn.usda.gov
Megan Bruch UT Center for Profitable Ag Marketing Specialist 931‐486‐2777 mlbruch@utk.edu
Tana Comer TOGA/Eaton Creek Organics Producer 615‐299‐0979 ecorganics@bellsouth.net
John Dyke The Turnip Truck Owner 615‐650‐3600 John.D@TheTurnipTruck.com  
Anthony Flaccavento  Appalachian Sustainable Dev. Executive Director 276‐623‐1121 aflaccavento@asdevelop.org
Jon Frady TN Dept of Ag Organic and TAEP Specialist 615‐837‐5344 Jon.Frady@state.tn.us
Joe Gaines TN Dept of Ag Assistant Commissioner 615‐837‐5160 joe.gaines@tn.gov
Ken  Givens TN Dept of Ag Commissioner 615‐837‐5100 ken.givens@tn.gov 
Steve  Hodges Jubilee Project Executive Director 423‐733‐4195 stevejubilee@bellsouth.net
Rob  Holland UT Center for Profitable Ag  Director 931‐486‐2777 rhollan4@utk.edu
Cassi  Johnson Food Security Partners Middle TN  Director 615‐322‐5638 cassi.a.johnson@Vanderbilt.Edu
Lisa Long Jubilee Project Farm to School/CAFÉ growers    423‐357‐8073  lisafarm2school@yahoo.com
Stefan Maupin TN Farm Bureau Associate Director, Public Affairs 931‐388‐7872 x2220 smaupin@tfbf.com
Vanessa Mercer Crabtree Farms Executive Director 423‐493‐9155 vmercer@crabtreefarms.org
Tiffany Mullins TN Farm Bureau Assistant Director, Commodities  615‐893‐9295 x2763 tmullins@tfbf.com 
Joe Pearson TN Farm Bureau Director, Commodities  931‐388‐7872 x2231 jpearson@tfbf.com 
Dharma  Pitchay TSU Assistant Professor, Organic Hort. 615‐963‐4890 dpitchay@tnstate.edu
John Rissler USDA NRCS Assistant State Conservationist 615‐277‐2567 john.rissler@tn.usda.gov 
Rhedona  Rose TN Farm Bureau Director, Public Affairs 931‐388‐7872 x2220 rrose@tfbf.com 
Dana Saywell UT Extension Organic Specialist 865‐974‐7379 dsaywell@utk.edu
Michael  Schulz Senator Lamar Alexander's Office Field Rep  615‐736‐5129 michael_schulz@alexander.senate.gov
Regan  Soloman USDA FSA Public Affairs 615‐277‐2615 Regan.soloman@tn.usda.gov
Alan Sparkman TN Farmers Co‐op Manager, Agronomy Marketing 615‐793‐8475 asparkman@ourcoop.com
Kim Stearman TN Tech Professor of Agriculture 931‐372‐3528 gkstearman@tntech.edu
Dan Strasser TN Dept of Ag Director of Market Development 615‐837‐5298 Dan.Strasser@state.tn.us
Stanley  Trout Andrew Williamson Fresh Produce    615‐971‐0505 strout@andrew‐williamson.com
Pat Turman USDA NRCS State Agronomist 615‐893‐9295 x119 pat.turman@tn.usda.gov
Margarita Velandia UT Agriculture Economics Assistant Professor 865‐974‐7409 mvelandia@utk.edu
Annette Wszelaki UT Extension Vegetable Production Specialist 865‐974‐8332 annettew@utk.edu
Matthew Young TN Crop Improvement Association Organic Inspector 615‐242‐0467 matthewyoung@superiorseeds.org 
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